

## CITY OF KOTZEBUE RESOLUTION NO. 24-73

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE ("CITY") REQUESTING THE ADDITION OF VICE-MAYOR KATHLEEN SHERMAN, AND CITY OF KOTZEBUE STAFF CHRISTOPHER COOK, AND MICHAEL LAUGHLIN AS AUTHORIZED SIGNER'S ON ALL OF THE CITY'S ACCOUNTS WITH WELLS FARGO BANK.

WHEREAS,	The City has numerous accounts with Wells Fargo Bank;
WHEREAS,	the Finance Director, Chief of Police, and Vice-Mayor for the City of Kotzebue will be authorized signers on the City's accounts at Wells Fargo;
WHEREAS,	Kathleen Sherman was officially named Vice-Mayor at our November 7, 2024 Council Meeting, Michael Laughlin started as the Finance Director for the City of Kotzebue on November 15, 2024, and Christopher Cook was promoted to Chief of Police for the City of Kotzebue on November 21, 2024.
WHEREAS,	These additional signers will allow the City to more efficiently process payments.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the City Council of the City of Kotzebue, authorizes the addition of Vice Mayor, Kathleen Sherman, Finance Director, Michael Laughlin, and Chief of Police, Christopher Cook as signers on the City's Wells Fargo accounts.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of the City of Kotzebue, Alaska, this 21<sup>st</sup> day of November 2024.

## CITY OF KOTZEBUE

Derek Haviland-Lie, Mayor

[SEAL]

ATTEST:

//

Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk